

**CITY OF EUDORA, ARKANSAS
TANK REHABILITATION
BID DATE: OCTOBER 24, 2023
BID TABULATION BID PROPOSAL "A"**

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	VIKING PAINTING		LEHER ENTERPRISES		UTILITY SERVICE CO.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	1	LS	Sandblast and re-coat interior of Baker St. 150,000-gallon Elevated Storage	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 55,800.00
2	1	LS	Sandblast and re-coat exterior (including logo) of Baker St. 150,000-gallon Elevated Storage	\$ 97,800.00	\$ 97,800.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 147,800.00	\$ 147,800.00
3	120	LF	Provide and install 6" schedule 80 PVC riser pipe, Including check valves, bracing, and appurtenances, on Baker St. Tank	\$ 195.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 416.67	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 31,200.00
4	1	LS	Provide and install 6" Overflow Pipe, including concrete Splash pad, #24 S.S. mesh screen, and flap valve on Baker St. Tank	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
5	1	LS	Provide and install safety climb system on existing exterior Ladder on Baker St. Tank	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
6	480	LF	Remove and replace 6' tall chain link fence and double 8' gate around Baker St. Tank	\$ 77.00	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 52.08	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,400.00
7	1	LS	Provide and install #24 S.S. mesh screen & flap valve on Existing 6" overflow pipe on Cashion St. Tank	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
8	1	LS	Provide and install 8" schedule 80 PVC riser pipe, Including check valves, bracing, and appurtenances, on Cashion St. Tank	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 32,200.00
9	400	LF	Provide and install 6' tall chain link fence and double 8' gate around Cashion St. Tank	\$ 77.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00
10	1	LS	Sandblast and re-coat interior of Downtown 500,000-gallon Elevated Storage tank	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 103,200.00
11	1	LS	Sandblast and re-coat exterior (including logo) of Downtown 500,000-gallon Elevated Storage tank	\$ 180,800.00	\$ 180,800.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
12	1	LS	Provide and install 12" schedule 80 PVC riser pipe, Including check valves, bracing, and appurtenances, on Downtown Tank	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00
13	3	EA	Furnish and Install new roof vent on all tanks	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 14,700.00
14	3	EA	Furnish and Install new roof access hatch on all tanks	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00
15	3	EA	Furnish and Install new riser access hatch on all tanks	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 22,200.00
16	3	EA	Provide and install safety climb system on existing exterior Ladder and new locking ladder gate on all tanks	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00

CITY OF EUDORA, ARKANSAS
TANK REHABILITATION
BID DATE: OCTOBER 24, 2023
BID TABULATION BID PROPOSAL "A"

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	VIKING PAINTING		LEHER ENTERPRISES		UTILITY SERVICE CO.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
17	1	LS	Remove and dispose of all brush and vegetation around all tank sites	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 62,500.00
18	1	LS	Provide full containment for all exterior blasting and painting	\$ 228,250.00	\$ 228,250.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 188,200.00	\$ 188,200.00
19	1	LS	Lead abatement and disposal per federal and State Regulations	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 22,077.00	\$ 22,077.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
20	1	LS	Furnish and Install all labor, material, and equipment to remove and replace 4" altitude vavle, 4" butterfly valve, and 6" butterfly vavle at Baker St. tank	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 35,400.00
TOTAL OF ITEMS (1-20)				\$ 1,016,060.00	\$ 1,016,060.00	\$ 1,032,777.00	\$ 1,032,777.00	\$ 1,055,500.00	\$ 1,055,500.00



ANTHONY L. FRANKS, P.E. PROJECT ENGINEER

